## KRISHANVEER FORGE LIMITED



(Formerly known as Rajkumar Forge Limited)

CIN: L28910PN1990PLC056985

REGD. OFF.: OFF. NO. 511 TO 513, GLOBAL SQUARE, S. NO. 247, 14B, YERAWADA, PUNE-411 006 PHONE NO: 8956616160 | EMAIL: info@kvforge.com | WEBSITE: www.kvforge.com

KVFL/SEC/2023-24/86

November 28, 2023

To, BSE Limited, Department of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

**SCRIP CODE: 513369** 

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Information of Loss of Share Certificate/ Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate / Letter of confirmation Ref.: Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations - 2015

We would like to inform you that the following Shareholder has informed us that they have lost the Share Certificate/s and requested the company to issue of duplicate Share Certificate thereof as per the details given below:

| Sr. | Folio<br>No. | Name of<br>Shareholder | Certificate<br>No. | Distinctive No.    |                    | No. of     | Reason         |  |
|-----|--------------|------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|------------|----------------|--|
| No. |              |                        |                    | From               | То                 | Shares     |                |  |
| 15. | R29220       | TANUJA<br>SHAH         | 7357<br>20007      | 3349601<br>4614601 | 3349700<br>4614700 | 100<br>100 | Lost By Holder |  |

The Company will issue a Letter of confirmation against the above-said Certificates on compliance with the required procedure by the above-said shareholder.

Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Krishanveer Forge Limited

(Formerly known as Rajkumar Forge Limited)

Shilpa Soni

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

M No. A59308



## LINK INTIME INDIA PVT LIMITED Block No 202 2nd Floor Akshay Complex, Off Dhole Patil Road Pune 411001 Tel: (020) 26161629, 26160084, 26163503

Ref: LINK-P/KVFL - 2023-24

28/11/2023

The Mumbai Stock Exchange Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Unit: Krishanveer Forge Limited (Formerly Rajkumar Forge Limited)

Sub: Intimation regarding Loss of Share Certificate(s)

This is to inform you that following Share Certificate(s) is/are misplaced/ lost in transit. Subject to the compliance of requirement we shall issue duplicate Share Certificate(s) to the said shareholder(s)

| . No Folio No | Name         | Cert Number | Start_Diet_ | End_Dist_No 3349700 | 100 |
|---------------|--------------|-------------|-------------|---------------------|-----|
|               | TANUJA SHAH  | 7357        | 3349601     | 3313700             |     |
| R29220        | TANOJA STATI | 20007       | 4614601     | 4614700             | 100 |
|               |              | 20007       |             |                     |     |

You are request to inform your Broker Members not to deal in the aforesaid share certificate(s) in any manner.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For Link Intime India Pvt Limited

Authorised Signatory